FREEDOM OF INFORMATION RESPONSE

Ref: FOI 209



Response date: 28 February 2023

You asked Money and Pensions Service the following

"The date range for the request is for 2022. The data shall include a breakdown by individual departments (e.g. separate departments, agencies, or public bodies within the main government agency), if applicable. Where data isn't available for the entire year, please provide the data and timescale it relates to (e.g. X emails over the last 90 days).

- 1. How many malicious emails have been successfully blocked/detected?
- 2. If possible, please provide a breakdown of figures by malicious email type, e.g. spam, malware, phishing, and ransomware.
- 3. What percentage of malicious emails were opened by staff?
- 4. What percentage of malicious links in the emails were clicked on by staff?
- 5. How many email accounts/employees are there within your department?"

Money and Pensions Service Response

These types of logs are only kept for 1 year so figures cover 7th Feb 22 to 31 Dec 22 as you mentioned results for 2022.

- 1. 252201
- 2. IP in RBL 110947, SPAM Signature 18336, Virus Signature 1678, Anti Spoof 494, Other reasons for the remainder
- 3. Zero as they were blocked
- 4. Zero as they were blocked
- 5. 5

